Avery B. Chumbley 363 W. Waiko Road Wailuki, HI 96793

(808) 244-7079

October 23, 2007

- To: The Honorable Senator David Y. Ige, Chair Senate Committee on Health 415 South Beretania Street, Room 215 Honolulu, HI 96813
- Hearing: Senate Committee on Health, October 26, 2007, 9:00 AM Conference Room 016, State Capitol

Re: Consideration and confirmation to the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation Board of Directors, Gubernatorial Nominee, Avery B. Chumbley, for a term to expire 6/30/2009.

Dear Senator David Ige:

This is to express my interest in serving on the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation Board of Directors. My dedication to Hawaii's future has been demonstrated in my professional, political and community experiences in Hawaii, and I am interested in applying my combined knowledge and experiences of Hawaii's communities to governance of the state authorized health care system.

Healthcare for the State of Hawaii is faced with challenges and dynamic, complex national, statewide and community concerns require bold and responsible decision-making and governance. I am prepared to actively participate in advancing the quality of the state's health care system and preserving the health service safety-net for future generations of Hawaii's residents and visitors.

I would be pleased to have an opportunity to serve on the HHSC Board of Directors and respectfully request confirmation. I welcome any opportunity to further discuss my interest with you. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sir mbley

(Attachment)

Avery B. Chumbley State Senator, Hawali State Senate (RE+) 6th District, South/East Maui & North Shore Kauai

March 19, 1955 Bom: Champaign, Illinois

Personal:

Married, Wife Mary Jay

Education: Hawaii Leadership Foundation - University of Hawaii Ford Marketing Institute - Dearborn, Michigan Parkland Community College - Champaign, Illinois Rantoul Township High School - Rantoul, Illinois

Political Office: State House, 1992-94 Vice Chair, House Agriculture Committee Vice Chair, House Education Committee

> State Senate, 1994-2002 Chair. Senate Education Committee Co-Chair, Senate Judiciary Committee Senate Vice President

Vice Chair. Senate Education Committee Member, Senate Consumer Protection & Housing Committee Member, Senate Labor Committee

Professional:

General Manager, Maui Tropical Plantation (currently) Appointed Mani Representative, Hawaii State Board of Agriculture

Appointed Mani Historic Commission

Steering Committee Member & Commissioner for the Appointed Education Commission of the States (BCS)

Directorate of Public Policies for the World Sustainable Agriculture Association (WSAA)

President & COO, Wailuku Agribusiness Company, Inc. (currently)

Board Member Family Literacy Advisory Board Community Board Member Maui Visitors Bureau Board Member Maui Economic Development Board Board Member Maui Community Arts & Cultural Center Member American Cancer Association President Main County Fair Association

Honors:

Distributive Education Clubs of America (DECA): Student of the Year - 1973 First Lady Volunteer Award - 1991 Maui Community Choice Awards: Elected Official of the Year - 1993 National Congress of Parents & Teachers: Honorary Lifetime Member - 1995 Hawaii State Adult & Community Education Advisory Council: Certificate of Appreciation & Recognition - 1995 Friends of the Library: Mahalo Award - 1996 The Junior League of Honolulu: Ohana Award - 1997 The Keiki Injury Prevention Coalition: Certificate of Appreciation - 1998



Senate Committee on Health Senator David Y. Ige, Chair Senator Carol Fukunaga, Vice Chair

> October 26, 2007, 9:00 AM Conference Room 016 Hawaii State Capitol

TESTIMONY SUPPORTING GM Consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawaii Health Systems corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, **Avery B. Chumbley**, for a term to expire 6/30/2009

Testimony of Thomas M. Driskill, Jr. President and Chief Executive Officer Hawaii Health Systems Corporation (HHSC)

Thank you for this opportunity to testify in strong support of Gubernatorial Nominee Avery B. Chumbley for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation.

HHSC welcomes Mr. Chumbley to the Board of Directors of the State authorized safetynet system of fifteen community facilities in five regions statewide. Mr. Chumbley has invaluable professional and political experiences and community dedication and would contribute to highly qualified governance on the HHSC Board of Directors

It is a pleasure to strongly support your consideration and confirmation of Gubernatorial Nominee Avery B. Chumbley to the Board of Directors of the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation.

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE • HONOLULU, HAWAII 96816 • PHONE: (808) 733-4020 • FAX: (808) 733-4028

dige1 - Joyce

From:joykeiko@hawaii.rr.comSent:Thursday, October 25, 2007 4:53 PMTo:dige1 - JoyceSubject:Support of GM 24

Senate Committee on Health Friday, October 26, 2007

Chair Ige and members of the Senate Committee on Health:

I support GM 24, appointing Avery Chumbley to the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation Board of Directors. Mr. Chumbley is a good, qualified individual.

Thank you.

Joy Kobayashi